SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mills to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 58 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 17, line 7, delete "continually"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 20, line 19, delete "the sole source" and insert "a"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 20, line 25, delete "the sole source" and insert "a"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 24, line 25, delete "within" and insert "by"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 27, line 9, delete "**During the course of any fiscal year, the**" and insert "**The**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 27, line 14, delete "may" and insert "shall"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 27, line 15, after "legislature" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16,
- and insert "prior to making any recommendation of funds adjustment for the
- 16 <u>subsequent fiscal year."</u>